
RACE  1	 7:40 PM	 ($23000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 141196	 Rising Up (fr)	 63	 [	 2]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.7%	 P Cottier	 16.3%
2	 493610	 Irishkamaya (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 Non Partant	 --%	 Mlle J Dupont-fahn	 4.7%
3	 5	 Hotentica (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 8.7%	 F Vermeulen	 12.4%
4	 822566	 Kamino (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 A Merou -1.5	 14.4%	 B Montzey	 18.1%
5	 614606	 Bo Lywood (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 F V Skar -1.5	 9.6%	 M Boutin	 10.3%
6	 62305	 Black Paws (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 M D Sanchez	 13.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Black Paws (ire)
	 4	 Kamino (fr)
	 1	 Rising Up (fr)
	 5	 Bo Lywood (fr)

1	 Rising Up (fr)	 33% 1	 Rising Up (fr)	 56%
2	 Irishkamaya (fr)	 44%

1	 Rising Up (fr)	 1:26.34
2	 Irishkamaya	 1:26.72
5	 Bo Lywood (fr)	1:28.28

Race Preview: Black Paws (ire) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Kamino (fr) Has the 
apprentice jockey claims. Rising Up (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Bo Lywood (fr) 
Expect to improve here.

RACE  2	 8:15 PM	 ($19000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2000m
1	 880	 Lewis Chop (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 A Bentahar -3.5	12.4%	 F Chappet	 14.7%
2	 3140	 Kanza (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 E Crublet -1.5	 6.6%	 P De Chevigny	 19.4%
3	 412536	 Lidisbarn (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 A Mosse -2.5	 8.5%	 J Phelippon	 13.5%
4	 	 More Magic (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 G Meury -2.5	 1.2%	 Mlle J Soudan	 6.8%
5	 756	 Klingelpuetz (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 C Berge -2.5	 10.9%	 G Geisler	 7.2%
6	 836609	 Queen Regine (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 G Sias -2.5	 5.3%	 Mme R Weissmeier	 3.0%
7	 	 Bulsara (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 C Laude -3.5	 0.0%	 M Boutin	 10.3%
8	 023974	 Dream Wukair (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 D Provost -3.5	 11.4%	 Y Barberot	 14.0%
9	 764958	 Spirit Cutter (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 G Gungui -3.5	 0.0%	 C Boutin	 3.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Kanza (fr)
	 5	 Klingelpuetz (fr)
	 8	 Dream Wukair (fr)
	 3	 Lidisbarn (fr)

2	 Kanza (fr)	 100%
3	 Lidisbarn (fr)	 33%
8	 Dream Wukair (fr)	 20%
6	 Queen Regine (fr)	 11%

8	 Dream Wukair	 2:06.57
1	 Lewis Chop (fr)	2:10.50
9	 Spirit Cutter (fr)	2:10.84
3	 Lidisbarn (fr)	 2:12.92
6	 Queen Regine	2:14.52

Race Preview: Kanza (fr) Great record over this distance and will be in the finish. Klingelpuetz (fr) 
Has the apprentice jockey claims. Dream Wukair (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. 
Lidisbarn (fr) Drawn well and has the apprentice jockey claims.

RACE  3	 8:50 PM	 ($28000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 1	 Cawdor	 57	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 11.4%	 F Graffard	 15.9%
2	 2114	 Ifach (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 14.0%	 J C Rouget	 25.5%
3	 146	 Mr Moliere	 57	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 13.5%	 A Fabre	 19.6%
4	 13	 Grand Traverse (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 11.0%	 A Fabre	 19.6%
5	 145	 Ends Of The Earth	 57	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.0%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
6	 613	 Kievsky (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 15.9%	 M Guarnieri	 7.0%
7	 3142	 Sosino (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 C Laffon-Parias	 15.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Cawdor
	 4	 Grand Traverse (ire)
	 7	 Sosino (ire)
	 3	 Mr Moliere

2	 Ifach (ire)	 100%
7	 Sosino (ire)	 44%
4	 Grand Traverse 	 33%

Race Preview: Cawdor Racing in good form. Grand Traverse (ire) Track specialist who will run well. 
Sosino (ire) Big chance to score here. Mr MoliereExpect to improve here.

RACE  4	 9:25 PM	 ($19000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2000m
1	 211321	 Royaumont (fr)	 63	 [	 2]	 A Bentahar -3.5	12.4%	 F Chappet	 14.7%
2	 430721	 Havoc (fr)	 61	 [	 1]	 C Berge -2.5	 10.9%	 F X Weissmeier	 3.3%
3	 046379	 Not So Silly (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.7%	 D De Waele	 3.1%
4	 013102	 Huntba (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
5	 171697	 Boogie (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 F V Skar -1.5	 9.6%	 Y Fouin	 8.1%
6	 453525	 North Hunter (ire)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 8.1%	 Frau E Meder	 0.0%
7	 	 Giannis Ugo (gr)	 56	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 7.5%	 G Alimpinisis	 6.7%
8	 231463	 Enissey	 56	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 13.5%	 M Mintchev	 16.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Havoc (fr)
	 6	 North Hunter (ire)
	 3	 Not So Silly (fr)
	 1	 Royaumont (fr)

4	 Huntba (fr)	 17%
6	 North Hunter (ire)	 17%

6	 North Hunter (ire)	 67%
8	 Enissey	 48%
4	 Huntba (fr)	 37%
2	 Havoc (fr)	 33%
5	 Boogie (fr)	 33%

4	 Huntba (fr)	 2:00.33
3	 Not So Silly 	 2:01.99
2	 Havoc (fr)	 2:04.22
6	 North Hunter	 2:04.43
5	 Boogie (fr)	 2:08.31

Race Preview: Havoc (fr) Expect a good showing. North Hunter (ire) Drops back to 2000m and 
should run well here. Not So Silly (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Royaumont (fr) 
Has a role to play with 3,5kg off the back.

RACE  5	 9:42 PM	 ($21000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   2000m
1	 67	 Richard Hornig (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 L Roussel -1.5	 13.2%	 F Vermeulen	 12.4%
2	 0	 Kiero Reel (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 8.4%	 S Labate	 7.0%
3	 232334	 Way To Marseille (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 13.4%	 R Fradet	 9.6%
4	 2	 Sir Callisto (ire)	 58	 [	10]	 M Germain -3.5	12.2%	 J Reynier	 20.8%
5	 7	 Fiquefleur (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 16.7%	 J Reynier	 20.8%
6	 66	 Charm Of Love (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 C Banz -3.5	 5.9%	 C Escuder	 8.0%
7	 434463	 Kaloriziki (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 7.6%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.5%
8	 254	 Union Square (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 26.3%	 J C Rouget	 25.5%
9	 39	 Skathi (ger)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 R Piechulek	 15.6%	 Frau S Steinberg	 19.4%
10	 3	 Ravioli	 56.5	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 12.8%	 J Reynier	 20.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 10	Ravioli
	 8	 Union Square (ire)
	 4	 Sir Callisto (ire)
	 3	 Way To Marseille (fr)

4	 Sir Callisto (ire)	 67%
7	 Kaloriziki (fr)	 33%
3	 Way To Marseille 	 17%

4	 Sir Callisto (ire)	 67%
8	 Union Square (ire)	 33%
10	 Ravioli	 33%
3	 Way To Marseille 	 22%
7	 Kaloriziki (fr)	 13%

3	 Way To Marseille 	2:06.31
8	 Union Square	 2:06.91
7	 Kaloriziki (fr)	 2:07.20
10	 Ravioli	 2:08.37
6	 Charm Of Love	2:09.13

Race Preview: Ravioli Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Union Square (ire) Has plenty 
of talent and can once again be in the mix. Sir Callisto (ire) Well placed to give a good showing. Way 
To Marseille (fr) Ultra consistent galloper.

RACE  6	 10:00 PM	 ($27000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 630	 Under The Open Sky (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 10.2%	 H Shimizu	 10.0%
2	 36	 Dariym (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 11.4%	 F Graffard	 15.9%
3	 70592	 Celtic Aryaan (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 J Guillochon	 8.2%	 C H Plisson	 5.1%
4	 582	 Naval Academy	 58	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.0%	 H F Devin	 10.9%
5	 604	 Alijan Moon	 58	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 8.1%	 A Suborics	 12.3%
6	 8	 Le Freinay (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 6.0%	 G Bietolini	 10.4%
7	 632236	 Kizmambo (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 15.9%	 P Decouz	 13.0%
8	 5	 Lemon Zest (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 A Bentahar -3.5	12.4%	 F Chappet	 14.7%
9	 	 Case Money (ire)	 56	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 14.0%	 A G Botti	 12.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Dariym (fr)
	 4	 Naval Academy
	 7	 Kizmambo (ire)
	 5	 Alijan Moon

7	 Kizmambo (ire)	 33%
4	 Naval Academy	 33%

4	 Naval Academy	1:26.93
7	 Kizmambo 	 1:28.73
8	 Lemon Zest 	 1:37.88

Race Preview: Dariym (fr) Watch betting. Naval Academy Recorded the fastest time over this 
distance. Kizmambo (ire) Worth another chance. Alijan Moon Genuine chance on the back of the 
last effort.

RACE  7	 10:17 PM	 ($22000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   2100m
1	 16122	 Pacific Boy (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 13.4%	 P Cottier	 16.3%
2	 8134	 Lodovico (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 26.3%	 J C Rouget	 25.5%
3	 51	 Wukhann (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 9.9%	 F Vermeulen	 12.4%
4	 9817	 Rouge (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.8%	 M M B Re-scandella	 9.0%
5	 133634	 Aversa (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 12.8%	 J Andreu	 13.0%
6	 1	 Roughshod (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 13.2%	 F Vermeulen	 12.4%
7	 71	 Maylin (ire)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 16.7%	 J Reynier	 20.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 1	 Pacific Boy (fr)
	 2	 Lodovico (fr)
	 6	 Roughshod (fr)
	 7	 Maylin (ire)

1	 Pacific Boy (fr)	 67%
5	 Aversa (fr)	 25%

Race Preview: Pacific Boy (fr) Track specialist who will run well. Lodovico (fr) Chances will improve 
on a wet track. Roughshod (fr) Racing in good form. Maylin (ire) Last start winner who retains form, 
will be handy here.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 ($27000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 42	 Kakhovka (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 9.8%	 P Bary	 16.5%
2	 4	 Zinderella (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 10.5%	 F Chappet	 14.7%
3	 30	 Beautiful Era (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 G Alimpinisis	 6.7%
4	 4	 Caciotta (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Baron -2.5	 14.0%	 A Baron	 14.3%
5	 8	 Butte Rouge (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.0%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
6	 62	 Behati (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 M Favriaux -3.5	15.4%	 A Fabre	 19.6%
7	 83	 Nightcall	 58	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 14.0%	 G Barbedette	 6.7%
8	 05	 Percussion (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 B Murzabayev	 13.5%	 A Fabre	 19.6%
9	 0	 Hey Charlie (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 11.0%	 S Wattel	 14.7%
10	 76	 Suny (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 8.1%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
11	 877802	 Jiepies Melody (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 L Poggionovo -1.5	 15.5%	 C H Plisson	 5.1%
12	 	 Nour Aya (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 4.6%	 S Caceres	 0.0%
13	 	 Pierrefitte (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 6.7%	 P Decouz	 13.0%
14	 	 Levante Breeze (fr)	 56	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 11.4%	 F Graffard	 15.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Butte Rouge (fr)
	 6	 Behati (fr)
	 7	 Nightcall
	 2	 Zinderella (fr)

6	 Behati (fr)	 33% 6	 Behati (fr)	 1:29.83
11	 Jiepies Melody	1:30.88
8	 Percussion (fr)	1:31.03
4	 Caciotta (fr)	 1:37.65

Race Preview: Butte Rouge (fr) Expect to improve here. Behati (fr) Recorded the fastest time over 
this distance. Nightcall Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Zinderella (fr) Should improve 
and strip fitter.
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COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  1600 Meters
STRAIGHT:   400 Meters

MARSEILLE-BORELY 
COMMENTS: 1600m anti-clockwise 
track with a home straight of 400m.
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COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  2300 Meters
STRAIGHT:   900 Meters

SAINT-CLOUD
COMMENTS: A left-handed track with a 
circumference of 2300m with a straight track 
of 900m, it has a climbing and long fi nish line 
of 500m.
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第  1场	 7:40 PM	 ($23000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 141196	升级	 Rising Up (fr)	 63	 [	 2]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.7%	 克迪尔	 16.3%
2	 493610	卡玛雅	 Irishkamaya (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 未定	 --%	 杜班	 4.7%
3	 5	赫登缇卡	Hotentica (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 巴基尔	 8.7%	 维莫林	 12.4%
4	 822566	卡米诺	 Kamino (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 梅罗 -1.5	 14.4%	 蒙吉尔	 18.1%
5	 614606	宝利乌	 Bo Lywood (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.6%	 伯丁	 10.3%
6	 62305	黑爪子	 Black Paws (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 桑彻兹	 13.5%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	黑爪子

	 4	 卡米诺

	 1	 升级

	 5	 宝利乌

1	 升级	 33% 1	 升级	 56%
2	 卡玛雅	 44%

1	 升级	 1:26.34
2	 卡玛雅	 1:26.72
5	 宝利乌	 1:28.28

赛事预览: 黑爪子 若能重振前仗佳状胜算大。 卡米诺 有此骑师助阵能争得奖金。 升级 于此赛

程步速快捷，今难被超越。 宝利乌 上阵此赛程可有许多进展。

第  2场	 8:15 PM	 ($19000)	 					    圣云	-- 2000公尺
1	 880	李维快车	Lewis Chop (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 班塔哈 -3.5	12.4%	 卓必达	 14.7%
2	 3140	康查	 Kanza (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 克鲁贝勒 -1.5	6.6%	 谢伟尼	 19.4%
3	 412536	利迪斯班	Lidisbarn (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 莫斯 -2.5	 8.5%	 菲利潘	 13.5%
4	 	魔法术	 More Magic (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 缪利 -2.5	 1.2%	 舒丹	 6.8%
5	 756	克琳普兹	Klingelpuetz (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 贝奇 -2.5	 10.9%	 格伊斯	 7.2%
6	 836609	利金女王	Queen Regine (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 西亚斯 -2.5	5.3%	 维斯梅尔	3.0%
7	 	布尔萨拉	Bulsara (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 劳德 -3.5	 0.0%	 伯丁	 10.3%
8	 023974	乌凯尔	 Dream Wukair (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 普罗沃 -3.5	11.4%	 巴伯罗	 14.0%
9	 764958	灵魂捕手	Spirit Cutter (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 衮桂 -3.5	 0.0%	 柏丁	 3.5%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	康查

	 5	 克琳普兹

	 8	 乌凯尔

	 3	 利迪斯班

2	 康查	 100%
3	 利迪斯班	 33%
8	 乌凯尔	 20%
6	 利金女王	 11%

8	 乌凯尔	 2:06.57
1	 李维快车	2:10.50
9	 灵魂捕手	2:10.84
3	 利迪斯班	2:12.92
6	 利金女王	2:14.52

赛事预览: 康查 于此场合状态佳，今可奋战到底。 克琳普兹 有顶级师傅搭档可获得奖金。 乌凯
尔 乃此地同程专家，今难对付。 利迪斯班 凭排位优势有机会争得位置。

第  3场	 8:50 PM	 ($28000)	 					    圣云	-- 1600公尺
1	 1	卡吾多	 Cawdor	 57	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 11.4%	 格拉法	 15.9%
2	 2114	伊法奇	 Ifach (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 14.0%	 鲁热	 25.5%
3	 146	魔力先生	Mr Moliere	 57	 [	 3]	 穆扎耶	 13.5%	 费伯华	 19.6%
4	 13	特拉维斯	Grand Traverse (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 11.0%	 费伯华	 19.6%
5	 145	地球尽头	Ends Of The Earth	 57	 [	 7]	 利库维	 8.0%	 彭塔	 12.3%
6	 613	奇弗斯基	Kievsky (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 苏铭伦	 15.9%	 贾尼利	 7.0%
7	 3142	索希诺	 Sosino (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 柏利时	 15.5%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	卡吾多

	 4	 特拉维斯

	 7	 索希诺

	 3	 魔力先生

2	 伊法奇	 100%
7	 索希诺	 44%
4	 特拉维斯	 33%

赛事预览: 卡吾多 状态不俗，上阵此程能有佳绩。 特拉维斯 乃此跑道专家，今可有一番作为。 

索希诺 上阵此赛程有一定的胜算。 魔力先生 进步良多，今能令人满意。

第  4场	 9:25 PM	 ($19000)	 					    圣云	-- 2000公尺
1	 211321	洛亚蒙	 Royaumont (fr)	 63	 [	 2]	 班塔哈 -3.5	12.4%	 卓必达	 14.7%
2	 430721	哈沃克	 Havoc (fr)	 61	 [	 1]	 贝奇 -2.5	 10.9%	 维米尔	 3.3%
3	 046379	不傻	 Not So Silly (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.7%	 瓦伊乐	 3.1%
4	 013102	亨特巴	 Huntba (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 彭塔	 12.3%
5	 171697	布吉	 Boogie (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.6%	 富安	 8.1%
6	 453525	北方猎人	North Hunter (ire)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 贝斯尼	 8.1%	 弗劳乌	 0.0%
7	 	基安尼斯	Giannis Ugo (gr)	 56	 [	 6]	 马莉	 7.5%	 艾林	 6.7%
8	 231463	恩尼斯	 Enissey	 56	 [	 7]	 穆扎耶	 13.5%	 明侧弗	 16.7%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	哈沃克

	 6	 北方猎人

	 3	 不傻

	 1	 洛亚蒙

4	 亨特巴	 17%
6	 北方猎人	 17%

6	 北方猎人	 67%
8	 恩尼斯	 48%
4	 亨特巴	 37%
2	 哈沃克	 33%
5	 布吉	 33%

4	 亨特巴	 2:00.33
3	 不傻	 2:01.99
2	 哈沃克	 2:04.22
6	 北方猎人	2:04.43
5	 布吉	 2:08.31

赛事预览: 哈沃克 于此场合有望大展身手，可有佳绩。 北方猎人 返战此赛程可力拼到底。 不傻 

于此场合步速快捷，有机会上榜。 洛亚蒙 凭驮重优势能争得一席之位。

第  5场	 9:42 PM	 ($21000)	 					    马赛	-- 2000公尺
1	 67	理查霍尼	Richard Hornig (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	13.2%	 维莫林	 12.4%
2	 0	绮罗里尔	Kiero Reel (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 瑞斯	 8.4%	 拉巴特	 7.0%
3	 232334	马赛尔	 Way To Marseille (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 格兰丁	 13.4%	 弗拉德	 9.6%
4	 2	卡利斯托	Sir Callisto (ire)	 58	 [	10]	 杰尔曼 -3.5	12.2%	 利尼尔	 20.8%
5	 7	菲奎弗尔	Fiquefleur (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 欧拉尼	 16.7%	 利尼尔	 20.8%
6	 66	温柔情人	Charm Of Love (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 班斯 -3.5	 5.9%	 艾斯库德	8.0%
7	 434463	卡鲁莉兹	Kaloriziki (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 米勒特	 7.6%	 康德拉	 6.5%
8	 254	联合广场	Union Square (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 伊奇恩	 26.3%	 鲁热	 25.5%
9	 39	斯卡缇	 Skathi (ger)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 碧古勒	 15.6%	 斯丁宝	 19.4%
10	 3	拉维欧利	Ravioli	 56.5	 [	 7]	 瑟古伊	 12.8%	 利尼尔	 20.8%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 10	拉维欧利

	 8	 联合广场

	 4	 卡利斯托

	 3	 马赛尔

4	 卡利斯托	 67%
7	 卡鲁莉兹	 33%
3	 马赛尔	 17%

4	 卡利斯托	 67%
8	 联合广场	 33%
10	 拉维欧利	 33%
3	 马赛尔	 22%
7	 卡鲁莉兹	 13%

3	 马赛尔	 2:06.31
8	 联合广场	2:06.91
7	 卡鲁莉兹	2:07.20
10	 拉维欧利	2:08.37
6	 温柔情人	2:09.13

赛事预览: 拉维欧利 于此场合所向无敌，今获胜不难。 联合广场 实力优秀，今可再度拼入三

甲。 卡利斯托 排位占优势，今能令人惊艳。 马赛尔 状态极稳，值得考虑。

第  6场	 10:00 PM	($27000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 630	天空之下	 Under The Open Sky (ire)	58	 [	 4]	 普兰奇	 10.2%	 清水九词	10.0%
2	 36	达利穆	 Dariym (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 11.4%	 格拉法	 15.9%
3	 70592	阿尔言	 Celtic Aryaan (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 古洛彻	 8.2%	 皮利森	 5.1%
4	 582	纳瓦典礼	Naval Academy	 58	 [	 2]	 利库维	 8.0%	 德温	 10.9%
5	 604	艾利占	 Alijan Moon	 58	 [	 7]	 马德梅	 8.1%	 苏伯利	 12.3%
6	 8	弗林奈	 Le Freinay (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 曼琼	 6.0%	 比多利尼	10.4%
7	 632236	奇兹曼波	Kizmambo (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 15.9%	 迪克斯	 13.0%
8	 5	柠檬甜点	Lemon Zest (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 班塔哈 -3.5	12.4%	 卓必达	 14.7%
9	 	货币	 Case Money (ire)	 56	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 14.0%	 伯迪	 12.4%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	达利穆

	 4	 纳瓦典礼

	 7	 奇兹曼波

	 5	 艾利占

7	 奇兹曼波	 33%
4	 纳瓦典礼	 33%

4	 纳瓦典礼	1:26.93
7	 奇兹曼波	1:28.73
8	 柠檬甜点	1:37.88

赛事预览: 达利穆 上阵此程有机会夺魁，不容错失。 纳瓦典礼 于此程步速快捷，有望脱颖而

出。 奇兹曼波 有机会再显雄风，值得期待。 艾利占 于此程能重振前仗佳状。

第  7场	 10:17 PM	($22000)	 					    马赛	-- 2100公尺
1	 16122	太平洋	 Pacific Boy (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 13.4%	 克迪尔	 16.3%
2	 8134	洛多维克	Lodovico (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 伊奇恩	 26.3%	 鲁热	 25.5%
3	 51	吴康	 Wukhann (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 9.9%	 维莫林	 12.4%
4	 9817	胭脂	 Rouge (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 哈杜英	 6.8%	 康德拉	 9.0%
5	 133634	艾维沙	 Aversa (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 瑟古伊	 12.8%	 安德鲁	 13.0%
6	 1	绍德壮丁	Roughshod (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 罗斯尔	 13.2%	 维莫林	 12.4%
7	 71	梅林	 Maylin (ire)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 16.7%	 利尼尔	 20.8%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 1	太平洋

	 2	 洛多维克

	 6	 绍德壮丁

	 7	 梅林

1	 太平洋	 67%
5	 艾维沙	 25%

赛事预览: 太平洋 于此跑道势不可挡，今胜利在望。 洛多维克 上阵湿地跑道有机会争胜。 绍德
壮丁 状态理想，今可捎来佳音。 梅林 状态持佳，有望雄风再现。

第  8场	 10:35 PM	($27000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 42	卡克弗卡	Kakhovka (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 帕考特 -1.5	9.8%	 伯瑞	 16.5%
2	 4	金德瑞拉	Zinderella (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 巴斯贵	 10.5%	 卓必达	 14.7%
3	 30	美丽世界	Beautiful Era (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 艾林	 6.7%
4	 4	卡修塔	 Caciotta (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 巴隆 -2.5	 14.0%	 巴隆	 14.3%
5	 8	巴特	 Butte Rouge (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 利库维	 8.0%	 彭塔	 12.3%
6	 62	贝哈蒂	 Behati (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 法夫罗 -3.5	15.4%	 费伯华	 19.6%
7	 83	午夜呼唤	Nightcall	 58	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 14.0%	 鲍贝德	 6.7%
8	 05	打击乐	 Percussion (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 穆扎耶	 13.5%	 费伯华	 19.6%
9	 0	嘿查理	 Hey Charlie (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 11.0%	 瓦泰尔	 14.7%
10	 76	阳光	 Suny (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 马德梅	 8.1%	 彭塔	 12.3%
11	 877802	吉比斯	 Jiepies Melody (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 波吉沃 -1.5	15.5%	 皮利森	 5.1%
12	 	诺尔艾雅	Nour Aya (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 博斯奥	 4.6%	 卡西利	 0.0%
13	 	皮尔菲特	Pierrefitte (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 汤文升	 6.7%	 迪克斯	 13.0%
14	 	利万微风	Levante Breeze (fr)	 56	 [	14]	 毕寇尼	 11.4%	 格拉法	 15.9%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	巴特

	 6	 贝哈蒂

	 7	 午夜呼唤

	 2	 金德瑞拉

6	 贝哈蒂	 33% 6	 贝哈蒂	 1:29.83
11	 吉比斯	 1:30.88
8	 打击乐	 1:31.03
4	 卡修塔	 1:37.65

赛事预览: 巴特 于此场合能有许多进展。 贝哈蒂 凭佳速上阵此程可入围。 午夜呼唤 状态稳

健，今有机会争得一席之位。 金德瑞拉 越战越勇，上阵此程值得关注。
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